
EXTENSION & CORRIGENDUM TO SRM E-TENDER NOTICE (RFx  No. 
7000036871) 

  
 
In continuation to this office SRM (RFx No. 7000036871) E-Tender specification 
No.EE/EHV/O&M/NGP/Tech/SRM-E-Tender/25-26/05 towards the AMC work of 
cleaning / house-keeping the premises / office & water storage tank of  EHV (O&M) 
Division, Nagpur Office , Various 132KV Sub-Station & Line Sub-Division under EHV 
(O&M) Division, Nagpur alongwith material for 12 Month  period for estimated cost is 
Limited to Rs. 24,31,533/- below mentioned TQR – STATUTORY QUALIFYING 
CRITERIA 1.1.1 is  changed & may please be read in SRM as below :  
 
1.1.1 The bidder or his joint venture partner should have a valid Electrical Contractor’s 
Licese issued by the Government of Maharashtra. 
 
Also, The same SRM E-Tender is available on site of Company www.mahatransco.infrom 
dt. 03.07.2025 to 18.07.2025. Last date of submission of offer is 18.07.2025 upto 23:55 Hrs. 
Opening of Technical bid against the e-tender is dt. 21.07.2025 upto 11.00 Hrs. & opening 
of commercial bid against the same e-tender is dt. 21.07.2025 at 12.00 Hrs. Other terms & 
condition of the Tender will remain unchanged. For more details please visit 
www.mahatransco.in. 
 

 
 
EXECUTIVE ENGINNER 
EHV (O&M) DIVISION,    
MSETCL; NAGPUR. 

 

 
 
 

 


